

THE INCORPORATED SOCIETY OF PLANTERS

(PERGABONGAN PERSATUAN PELADANG) (Registration No. 191901000023 (275-T)

CENTRAL JOHORE BRANCH

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ISP CENTRAL JOHOR

NOTICE is hereby given to all members of the ISP CENTRAL JOHOR Branch that Annual General Meeting("AGM") will be held on Saturday, 22 February 2025 at 10 am located at Junior Club, Ulu Remis Estate, SD Guthrie, Layang, Johor Darul Tak'zim.

The agenda will be as follows:

PROGRAMME	TIME
Registration	08.00 am – 10.00 am
AGM 1) Welcome Address and Report by Branch Chairman 2) Confirmation of Minutes of last AGM on 20th April 2024 3) Matters arising 2024 4) Election of Branch Office Bearers for the term 2025-2027 a) Branch Chairman b) Branch Vice Chairman c) 5 Branch Committee Members *Those entitled to vote must be members in benefits. d) Address by newly elected Branch Chairman Branch	10.00 am – 11.30 am
Activities for the year. Break	11.30 am - 11.45 am
Talk from "Soil Enhancers for Sustainable Agriculture"	11.45 am – 12.15 pm
Speaker: Mr. Ng Wee Tiong, Managing Director of Rhino Group Sdn Bhd	
Talk on "Proven Simple Basic Powerful Health Concept"	12.15 pm – 12.45 pm
Speaker: Dato Michiel David, Managing Director of Earth Energy Management	
Q&A	12.45 pm – 01.00 pm
Lunch	01.00 pm

Kindly submit your reply slip to the Branch Chairman or Branch Secretary by 18th February 2025. The AGM is exclusively for members with up-to-date membership status. Attendees will receive a complimentary book "Proven Simple Basic Powerful Health Concept" by Dato Micheil David.

Yours faithfully,

Lum Man Poo Branch Secretary ISP Johore Branch

Distribution:

Chairman
ISP Central Johor
All members
ISP Central Johor